
  

Invitation for Bids (IFB)  

  

Ministry of Plantation and community Infrastructure  

Coconut Research Institute –Lunuwila  
  

Designing, Printing and Supply of Seedling Certification Tags (STICKERS) 

 

The Chairperson, Department Procurement Committee on behalf of the Coconut Research Institute, now invites 

sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for Designing, Printing and Supply of Seedling Certification Tags 

(STICKERS) under the National Competitive Bidding procedure.  

Bid No Item Bid Security 

(Rs) 

Non-refundable 

fee (Rs.) 

CRI/2025/NCB/78 Designing, Printing and Supply of Seedling 

Certification Tags (STICKERS) 

45,000.00 2,000.00 

  

1. A complete set of Bid Documents in English Language may be purchased by interested Bidders on submission 

of a written application to the Director, Coconut Research Institute, Bandirippuwa, Lunuwila from 04.08.2025 

to 20.08.2025 (between 9.00 hrs and 15.00 hrs on any working day) upon the payment of a non-refundable 

fee of Rs. 2,000.00 for each document in cash to the Shroff, Head Office, Coconut Research Institute. 

2. Bids should be submitted only on bid documents purchased from the CRI.  

3. Bids in two copies should be sent by registered post, addressed to the Chairman, Department Procurement 

Committee, Coconut Research Institute, Lunuwila or may be deposited in the Bid Box kept in the Office of the 

Establishment Unit of the Coconut Research Institute, Lunuwila on or before 13.00 hrs on 21.08.2025. Late 

bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who 

choose to attend.  

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Tel: 031-2255300 /Director on working day between 

9.00 hrs and 15.00 hrs. 

  

  

 

Chairperson,  

Department Procurement Committee,  

Coconut Research Institute, Bandirippuwa,  

Lunuwila.  


